
02/17/2017 10:84 FAX 0001/006

I Rke i
INVEST WITH CONFIDENCE

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: 17 FEERUARY 2017

TO: M ot / ,1, i ,„ ..1,·,6. Of'-

COMPANY: ASX

FAX NUMBER. 61 2 9347 0005

PHONE NUMBER:

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 6

To Whom It May Concern:

Se© alls:hed Form 603 for Worle,Parlons Ltd.

FROM: GINNY WICH

T. ROWE PRIm ASSOC[ATEX INC.

FAXNUMBER: 410-345-2035

PHONE NUMBER: 410-3454632

Pleame contactme al the above phone number or by email at ginny_wicb@trowvT,ic©,com if you
have any questions.

This form is also being sent to the company.

RegBIds,

Ginny Wich
T. Ront Price Associates, Inc.
Legal Ca npliance
Phone: (410) 345-4632
Fax: (410) 345-2035

™s ¤imil--=m'co#kimgial c,dis t=wd*4:1'.Beqfj'=-d.MI-44-d

theamds *mudal.# by miq*AM



02/17/2017 10:84 FAX 0002/006

83 pip 1/2 16-ke =1

Form I)3
...-kill

Notice of /1//ill i.:'

Ia- 0=pml-- Wolic,Parlons Ltd

PUUM/SM 096090158

il•Ill,/0*I- m
NI'll T. Rowe Prk, A-NE.taL Ioc.
POWNSM.*a !4

m'disI.9-'li... I.'Im 15/02/2017

11//Wzi /or"///I//I/e wag/"At e  s,••5h/=/ II///Imle--/A/*sm--/-0 W,
..ilmi...............I.m...1..=...*

C-0.10'I=(0

Ordinar,Shares 12,504329 12,504,329 5.0696

1 -d--
11..../.8/./.........1.....M....d...00./...WH.Z.M....I.,11...

Ihi'*4.'-th.lit0 M.dit*=0=c=th
T. Ri Pric Asio,Uirm Inc 8,159,933

T. Rowe Price Int,rmtiod W i.-'---.1 .1.6.-Il- 4,344,396

TMF„ai=Ell/m#Id=de»mcillbi,Ii=llok Fli 13lgamilligi

Ilolll'.2

Sce Anne=re 1

1 0......
-c: dal,kl.-//-/--*./1-03- all,c m .-./.p/,0,/In/"/se m-1 -'.. a
mill#,01/libl-=

Im'=0'lit .'.0.-k. ©a--mle 011.-I,

6/1/m

S= An</Ium 2



02/17/2017 10:85 FAX 90008/006

Relle'.-1./.903*...=-On............

603 01,1 2/2 16.kly Eol

I.ZEW//.04 .limoc-

T. Rom P ce A=odm, Inc
T. Roi. P #T,6 - , ,&., 1 W T.ki.,1.1.,Im-*whivil,-d.,Ii...fri..,ibi.,di,=i

11»Ha.-'p, 11rm "IR,Im.mami

A ram Gq Grch

*./.
=pey V]ce Prelidmit

// 17/ 02 /2017

M /"n=•-Inully#...Alls'.d/-/....#09//.-I-.c I k, UN Im'/--Id.
-1 meI diMIdlilill=mID*Rm ifilllililll ltalfllf,lnlls==lljiymil,N,qllallil ll 
..lum...al........92.ili...imt............. .......1.....d.iy...1...9,"710.

0 518.6.Mk/.Id,I*As,c„m,0/.0,19., Im.En.

0 ..I.ki .Ii=ti=,ef.=ans=*mni.Capi.#BR=.

I 11.-0-4.c=!=•cm th............alloc.i

I Thlid,id-,#21*0=/t  ,1,I-*t c=plgor.l glli,Ime.,c PIe,1*,Inmiummodllll,Ill=

I nip=*Ille*#ms-IBIIMUNpll#Ill, I/&91(1

0) I'll/.dium .
N q.....,Ii-Es..0,1.mia=#-i.Ii...=ic,/ii ime.almInil . . .co ,1.,an=BI *4-

...0.......4-8...IM..10.0../0.......al./...ill".4.1=.I
0./.440/1ma."m..#3/y...c .1./.s =.p./.0

N ....M.N.lid./Imm.1.On"*-d.i'Mi.....0.Nwal'lli .p /.=an'm
Im../.-I./.4.4....1............

SI Ilialll OIWI=,/Illf hmal)19(,h**bskt:ml.

I Illim maIDol=haillilmd,Ill» m*4/NBil=(011Ill,Ilill,Ia ' 1 Illmg»Iv-,Illit

0 .*Il=...Im. M.... ./1.'-q=i....li.,i.'Il,-1-..I.-U.,al=-
I.Imm.'-h,/ht ..../. I l   ll'lla liml»h::,Il ill/*Illplq W bl
 =Idly.."0* .11.......or...........=lum.mil...12.....1,p s,.m..

T. Ro- P,lce
T. 1£,IR! Prics Tr-r 6.1 I.d



02/17/2017 10:85 FAX 0004/006

T. Rowe price Allodates, Inc

T.Row, Mice A=odit=, Inc

T. Mo- Price As,od,tes,k

T. Rowe Price As,odate  Inc

T. Rowi P,lce I n!*11,tional Lid

T. Ron Price hlternition,1 Ltd

T. Rowi Mlce International Ud

Ililil,Id holdirof

Annexure 1

BinkdNew Yoft Milm

JP Morgan Chase

Northern Trust Comparly

St,te Street Bink & Trust Co

Bil* of Now York Melon

JPMors,n  ase

Stste Street Bank & Trust Co

Blnk ofNav York Milan

JP Morgin Cham

Northern Trust Company

State S:Ieet Bank & Trust Co

Bink of New York Melon

JP Molim Chase

Sute Street Bank & Trust Co

Thbs b m,iesan 1 referred to on page 1 of Form 603 (Notice of Initial Substantial Hold,r)

Gary Greb, Presld,nt

sh,rs
6,291.206 ordnary

shifts
36/AB /*ary

shares
722.481 orcin,ry

shares
25,74104nafy

4,271,409 ordiliry
shares

47,246 Odnary
0,"res

17-Fib-17



02/17/2017 10:86 FAX 0005/006

T. Row,Price A=oditem, Inc.
T. Rowe Plice Allocilta* Inc
T. Roue Price Assodites, Inc
T. Rovie Pllce A=odatls, Inc
T. Rowi Price liternition,I Ltd
T. Rowe Price International Lid
T. Row, Plice International Lid
T. Rowe Price International Ltd
T. Ron, Price Irrternational Lid
T. Ron Price Assoclates, inc
T. Rowe Price Int,rnation,1 LId
T. Rlie Prlce Amodate  Inc.
T. Rowe Price Assodatm,k
T. Rowe Plic, tmerr=tional Ltd
T. Ral,8 Price Intlrnattonal L®d
T. Rowe Price  ternational Ltd
T. Row. P,1©e A=oditi4 Inc
T. Rowe P,lce Internattonal Ltd
T. Rovl Price  ttemational Lid
L Rave Price Amodatet  Inc
T. Roui Price Assod,tm, InG
T. Role Price Internattonal lid
T. Rowe PrlceAssodateE, Inc
1. Rowe Price Int//11/110/,Il Ltd
T. Rowl Price Intern•tiord Ud
T. Rowe P,icl Intarninonal Ud
T. Rov  Price Imernational Ud
L .ve Pilce /,mational Ltd
T. Rowl Price liternition,1 Ltd
T. Ron Price hlternition,1 Ltd
T. Rowe Prics Int,rnatio,id Lid
T. Rov  Price Interninonal Ltd
T. Rowellcelnternational Ltd
T. R ve Price *ternational Ltd
L RM. Ptl©e hlternatioill Ltd
T. Ro,he Price Intarnational Ltd

T. Rowe Pilme Ir,tern,Ronal Ltd
T. Rowe Price Int„national Lid
L .ve Rice Internatiomi Ltd
T. Rowi Price h#i,Illoril Ltd
T. Rawl P¢1©e h=,1,U=* Ltd
L Movie Price *ternatlonal Ltd
T. Rove P,lce Int,rnational Lid
T. Ro,ve Price International Ud
T. Ro,ve Price litamational Ltd

1+Oct-16
14-Oct-16
27-Oct-16
4-Nov-16
4-Nov-16
15-Nov-16
29-Nov-16
30-Nov-16
2-Dec-16
5-Dec-16

12-Dec-16
13-Dec-16
13-Dec-16
15-Dec-16
15-Dec-16
15-Dec-16
22-Dec-16
29-Dec-16
17-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
30-Jan-17
6--Feb-17
9-Fet}-17
14-Feb-17
14-Feb-17
14-Feb-17
14-Fel>·17
14-Fel}-17
14-Feb-17
14-Fel>·17
14-Feb-17
14-Feb·17
14-Feb·17
14-Feb-17
14-Feb-17
15-Feb-17
15-feb-17
15--Feb-17
15-Feb-17
15-Fel}17
15-feb-17
15-Feb-17
15-Feb·17
15-Feb-17
15-Feb-17

A„„21(ure 2

IC.11 ZA ,1
9.134
9.134
8-280
&006
7.983
&688
9868
8.740
9.727
9.671
9.820
9.685
9.698
9390
9390
9390
9895
9.800
10.050
10-260
10.260
9.640
9360
9.737
9817
9.737
9.817
9.737
9.817
9.737
9.817
9.737
9.817
9.737
9.817
10.089
10.073
10.002
la089
10.073
10.002
10.089
10.073
10.002
10.089

321
7,102

39,088
431
207
137
176
371
585

5,786
1,251

39,665
65,195

9,353
219
745

2,612
162
747
784
156

16,084
2,096
U38
7,393
15,300
217
448
8

16
38,759
80,204
43
88

13,388
15,123
172

47,218
53'39
607
4383
1,562
18
50

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordhiry
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordh,ary
Ordinary
Ordlnify
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordililly
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordlnlry
Ordinary
Orcinary
Ordhary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordhary
Ordhry
Ordinary
Orcinary
04'illy
0rdln,0
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinar,
Ordinary
Ord ry
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordhlary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ord#q
Ordinary
Ordin.ry
Ordinary



02/17/2017 10:86 FAX 90006/006

T. Rov,8 PrIM Int,nition,1 Ltd
T. Rowe Price I nternitional Lid
T. Rcnie Price Mernition,1 LEd
T. Rowe Mice Imernational Ltd
L Rowe Price Intemational Lid
T. Ro„, Prli Int n,tion,1 Ud
T. Rowe Price Internitional Ltd
T. Rov,e Price ht,rnational LEd

15-Feb»17
15-Feb-17
15-Feb·17
15-Feb-17
15-Tel>-17
15-Feb»17
15-Feb-17
15-Feb-17

Annexure 2

10.073
10.002
10.089
10.073
10.002
10.089
10.073
10.002

56
1

247,528
279,611
3,181
274
309
3

Thls!,annsue 2 referred to on pele 1 of Form 603 (Notloe of Wttal Substantial Holder)

64 * Pre*les't 17-Feb-17

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
0rdk.0


