02/17/2017 10:34 FAX



FAX COVER SHEET

NNY WICH
RICE ASSOCIATES, INC.
BER: 410-345-2035
JMBER: 410-345-4632

To Whom It May Concern:

See attached Form 603 for WorleyParsons Ltd.

Please contact me at the above phone number or by email at ginny_wich@troweprice.com if you have any questions.

This form is also being sent to the company.

Regards,

Ginny Wich T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. Legal Compliance

Phone: (410) 345-4632 Fax: (410) 345-2035

This facsimile message is confidential and is intended solely for the use of the named addressee(s) and may also be privileged. Unless authorized, you should not copy or use this facsimile message for any purpose nor disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by telephone.

603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	WorleyParsons Ltd
ACN/ARSN	096 090 158
Details of substantial holder (1) Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.

The holder became a substantial holder on

15/02/2017

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary Shares	12,504,329	12,504,329	5.06%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	Power to exercise vote and/or dispose of securities as discretionary investment managers	8,159,933
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	Power to exercise vote and/or dispose of securities as discretionary investment managers	4,344,396

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
See Annexure 1			

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
See Annexure 2				

603

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	T. Rowe Price International Ltd. is a wholly owned subsidiary of T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	100 East Pratt Street, Baltimore, MD 21202
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	60 Queen Victoria Street, London, EC4N 4TZ, United Kingdom

Signature

print name

Gary Greb

capacity

Vice President

sign here

date 17 / 02 / 2017

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Annexure 1

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered holder of of Relevant Interest securities Registered holder of as holder (8)		Class and number of securities
T. Powe Price Associates, Inc.	Dools of Nov. Vest Maille	D 1 500 00 100 00	783,423 ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	Bank of New York Mellon	Bank of New York Mellon	shares
			6,291,206 ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	JP Morgan Chase	JP Morgan Chase	shares
			362,823 ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	Northern Trust Company	Northern Trust Company	shares
			722,481 ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	State Street Bank & Trust Co	State Street Bank & Trust Co	shares
			25,741 ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	Bank of New York Mellon	Bank of New York Mellon	shares
			4,271,409 ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	JP Morgan Chase	JP Morgan Chase	shares
			47,246 ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	State Street Bank & Trust Co	State Street Bank & Trust Co	shares

This is annexure 1 referred to on page 1 of Form 603 (Notice of Initial Substantial Holder)

Gary Greb, Vice President

17-Feb-17

Annexure 2

		<u>Consideration</u>	 	
Holder of Relevant Interest	Date of Acquisition	(cash - AUD)	Number of Shares	<u>Class</u>
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	14-Oct-16	9.134	321	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	14-Oct-16	9.134	7,102	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	27-Oct-16	8.280	39,088	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	4-Nov-16	8.006	431	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	4-Nov-16	7.983	207	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Nov-16	8.688	137	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	29-Nov-16	9.068	176	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	30-Nov-16	8.740	371	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	2-Dec-16	9.727	585	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	5-Dec-16	9.671	5,786	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	12-Dec-16	9.820	1,251	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	13-Dec-16	9.685	39,665	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	13-Dec-16	9.698	65,195	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Dec-16	9.390	18,869	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Dec-16	9.390	9,353	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Dec-16	9.390	219	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	22-Dec-16	9.895	745	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	29-Dec-16	9.800	2,612	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	17-Jan-17	10.050	162	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	30-Jan-17	10.260	747	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	30-Jan-17	10.260	784	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	6-Feb-17	9.640	156	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc.	9-Feb-17	9.360	16,084	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.737	2,096	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.817	4,338	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.737	7,393	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.817	15,300	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.737	217	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.817	448	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.737	8	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.817	16	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.737	38,759	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.817	80,204	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.737	43	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	14-Feb-17	9.817	88	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.089	13,388	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.073	15,123	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.002	172	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.089	47,218	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.073	53,339	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.002	607	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.002	1,383	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.083	1,562	+
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17 15-Feb-17	10.073	<u>-</u>	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17 15-Feb-17		18	Ordinary
1. Nowe Frice international Ltd	13-LGD-17	10.089	50	Ordinary

Annexure 2

T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.073	56	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.002	1	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.089	247,528	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.073	279,611	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.002	3,181	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.089	274	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.073	309	Ordinary
T. Rowe Price International Ltd	15-Feb-17	10.002	3	Ordinary

This is annexure 2 referred to on page 1 of Form 603 (Notice of Initial Substantial Holder)

Gary Greb, Vice President

17-Feb-17